MS45SF1
Specification V1.0
www.minew.com minewsemi@minew.com Copyright© Shenzhen Minewsemi Co., Ltd.
This manual and all the contents contained in it are owned by Shenzhen Minewsemi Co., Ltd. and are protected by Chinese laws and applicable international conventions related to
copyright laws.The company has the right to change the content of this manual according to the technological development, and the revised version will not be notified otherwise.
Without the written permission and authorization of the company, any individual, company, or organization shall not modify the contents of this manual or use part or all of
the contents of this manual in other ways. Violators will be held accountable in accordance with the law.
- 1 -

different antenna and a completely implemented Bluetooth protocol stack and programming
UART communication protocol.
1.1 Ordering information
Ordering number Description
MS50SFB-1Y10AIR nRF52810-QFAA BT 5.0 Module, with 32.768K, PCB Antenna
MS50SFB-2Y10AIR nRF52810-QFAA BT 5.0 Module, with 32.768K,Chip Antenna
MS50SFB-3Y10AIR nRF52810-QFAA BT 5.0 Module, with 32.768K, u.FL/IPEX connector
MS50SFB
Specification V1.0
www.minew.com minewsemi@minew.com Copyright© Shenzhen Minewsemi Co., Ltd.
This manual and all the contents contained in it are owned by Shenzhen Minewsemi Co., Ltd. and are protected by Chinese laws and applicable international conventions related to
copyright laws.The company has the right to change the content of this manual according to the technological development, and the revised version will not be notified otherwise.
Without the written permission and authorization of the company, any individual, company, or organization shall not modify the contents of this manual or use part or all of
the contents of this manual in other ways. Violators will be held accountable in accordance with the law.
- 5 -
2 Pin Description
2.1 Pin assignment
2.1.1 MS50SFB PCB Antenna
2.1.2 MS50SFB chip Antenna
MS50SFB
Specification V1.0
www.minew.com minewsemi@minew.com Copyright© Shenzhen Minewsemi Co., Ltd.